

Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code

Is this project a bondable capital improvement?		Resolu	tion Type	Resolution Number	Section Number
		Origin	al	2022-08- <u>063</u> R	22-00643-01-BR
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council			of the City		
	verning Body Type				blic Agency Type
of Urbana	Illinois	that the fol	lowing descr	ribed street(s)/road(s)/s	structure be improved under
Name of Local Public Agency the Illinois Highway Code. Work shall be done For Roadway/Street Improvements:	by Contract Contract or	Day Labor	·		
To Roadway/Street Improvements.	Length				
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	(miles)	Route		From	То
For Structures:					
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	Existing Structure N	o. Rout	Э	Location	Feature Crossed
Race Street	010-6136	FAU 7181	600 ft s	south of US 45	Boneyard Creek
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,					
1. That the proposed improvement shall consi	ist of				
resetting stone masonry blocks along superstructure to repair deterioration a associated with the Boneyard Creek C funds.	and mitigate for Crossing Impro	uture dete	rioration, a project ar	and other miscellar	neous work that is
2. That there is hereby appropriated the sum of	of fifty-five the	ousand an	d 00/100		
•			Dollars (\$55,000.0	0) for the improvement of
said section from the Local Public Agency's all BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is of the Department of Transportation.				ified originals of this re	solution to the district office
I, Phyllis D. Clark	City		C	Clerk in and for said Ci	ty
Name of Clerk	Local	Public Agenc			Local Public Agency Type
of Urbana Name of Local Public Agency	in the	State afore	esaid, and ke	eeper of the records an	d files thereof, as provided by
statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a	true, perfect and	complete o	riginal of a r	resolution adopted by	
	Urbana			at a meeting held o	August 22, 2022
Governing Body Type	Name of	Local Public	Agency		Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto s	set my hand and		29 day of	Month, Year	·



Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code

Clerk Signature & Date

Phyllis D. Clark

Approved

Regional Engineer Signature & Date Department of Transportation

Form a James 091327